
Roll Call Number*
Date November 19, 2007

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

Agenda Item Number

5

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette Licenses to:

NEW APPLICATION(S)
DUBLIN

ELITE FUEL

ELITE FUEL

ELITE FUEL

ELITE FUEL

ELITE FUEL

ELITE FUEL

HY VEE GAS #4

2307

2825

2919 E

4140

821 E
806 SE

3733

4701

Moved by

UNIVERSITY AVE

EASTON BLVD

14TH ST

PARK AVE

EUCLID AVE

14TH ST

EASTON BLVD

FLEUR DR

to adopt.

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT
COWNIE

CERTIFICATE

COLEMAN

HENSLEY
I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting
of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,

KIERNAN among other proceedings the above wa s adopted.
MAHAFFEY

MEYER

VLASSIS

TOTAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affxed
my seal the day and year first above written.

MOTION CARRED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk


